1Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Efficient, powerful, and usable worldwide –
One series for the whole world
2 Area of application of the DR motor: The world
The DR motor – one series for the whole world
The new modular system for AC motors from SEW-EURODRIVE offers millions of drive
combinations that can be used all over the world. Independent of the required energy
efficiency class, the whole range of DR motor options or variants is available for all

the modular DR motor system
7
Additional feature	 Characteristic	 SEW type designation
Brakes		  BE with size designation
Manual brake release	 Automatic disengaging function (BE05-32)	 HR
	 Securable (BE05-122) 	 HF
Brake monitoring 	 Wear/function	 DUB
Built-in encoder (DR71 ... 132)	 HTL	 EI7C / EI76 / EI72 / EI71
Shaft-centered add-on encoder 	 Sin/Cos	 ES7S / EG7S
(DR71 ... 132 / DR160 ... 225)	 HTL	 ES7C / EG7C
	 TTL	 ES7R / EG7R
	 SSI	 AS7Y / AG7Y
	 RS-485 Multi-turn	 AS7W / AG7W
Shaft-centered hollow shaft 	 Sin/Cos	 EH7S
encoder (DR315)	 SSI Multi-turn	 AH7Y
Thermal motor protection	 3 PTC resistors	 TF
	 3 bimetallic switches	 TH
Temperature detection	 1 or 3 x PT100	 PT
	 1 x KTY84-130 	 KY
Backstop	 Instead of a brake; CW or CCW direction of rotation blocked	 RS
Plug connectors	 Integrated in terminal box	 IS
	 Mounted on (types from Harting)	 AC.. / AS.. / AM..
Forced cooling fan		  V
Canopy		  C
Air filter		  LF
Fan	 Reduction of the noise level	 LN
	 Metal	 AL
	 Heavy (additional inertia)	 Z
Condensation drain holes		  DH
2nd shaft end		  2W
MOVIMOT® (DR71 … 100)		  MM with size designation
MOVI-SWITCH® (DR71 … 100)		  MSW
8 International regulations concerning motor efficiency classes
International regulations concerning
motor efficiency classes
Exceptions to the EuP directive
– � All cdf that are not “S1”: S2, S3, etc.
– � All brakemotors (including S1 brakemotors)
– � All motors according to 94/9/EC
(ATEX directive)
– � All motors at T
amb
 < -15 °C or > +40 °C;
information on the nameplate
– � All motors for altitudes > 1000 m;
information on the nameplate
– � Motors for fire gases (> 400 °C)
– � Motors labeled for inverter operation
(torque instead of power, etc.)
– � As of 2015/2017 “VSD use only” for IE2
ATEX guideline note:
SEW-EURODRIVE only applied for certification
for IE2 motors, because the DRE motors will
be approved according to IECEx. The approval
regulations for IECEx include the requirements
of the ATEX guideline.
Line: 3 x 400 V ± 10 %, 50 Hz
Date Since 1999 16.06.2011 01.01.2015 01.01.2017
Type Voluntary Agreement EuP directive 2005/32/EC (Lot 11)
Energy efficiency classes
Prohibited −  IE1 (EFF2) −  IE1 (EFF2) − � IE1 (EFF2)
− � IE2 (EFF1)
Compulsory −  IE2 (EFF1) − � IE2 (EFF1)
0.75 ... 7.5 kW
− � IE3 (Premium) > 7.5 kW
− � IE3 (Premium)
Voluntary −  EFF3
−  EFF2
−  EFF1
−  IE3 (Premium) − � IE3 (Preminum)
0.75 ... 7.5 kW
Power rating 1 ... 100 kW 0.75 ... 375 kW
Pole numbers −  2-pole